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Description

200707260003
48350

07/26/2007
10:37:13

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES ANDREWS
FREDDIE F

198312300002
34120

200711010005
05200

11/01/2007
09:40:44

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

CHICAGO
TITLE
INSURANCE
COMPANY
DBA

200802270000
80620

02/27/2008
03:38:19

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES BOZEMAN,
REBECCA S

198707300002
44010

200908250003
26860

08/25/2009
12:39:08

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

FIRST
FINANCIAL
BANK

Instr
#:20060315000
120810

200908250003
26850

08/25/2009
12:39:07

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

CASTLE
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Instr
#:20060315000
120810

200908280003
33520

08/28/2009
01:48:46

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20030122000
041700

201002260000
57550

02/26/2010
12:12:23

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

CHASE HOME
FINANCE LLC

Instr
#:20070814000
382290

201006100001
84510

06/10/2010
12:13:06

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

CHASE HOME
FINANCE LLC

Instr
#:20050301000
096010

201006140001
88130

06/14/2010
12:40:21

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

TAYLOR BEAN
& WHITAKER
MORTGAGE
CORP

Instr
#:20021204000
603180

201006140001
88200

06/14/2010
12:40:28

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

TAYLOR BEAN
& WHITAKER
MORTGAGE
CORP

Instr
#:20021105000
548300

201006140001
88160

06/14/2010
12:40:24

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

TAYLOR BEAN
& WHITAKER
MORTGAGE
CORP

Instr
#:20021003000
480600

201008020002
44620

08/02/2010
09:10:17

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

CHASE HOME
FINANCE LLC

Instr
#:20030404000
202470



201007230002
35350

07/23/2010
12:57:53

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Secured party CONTINUATIO
N OF UCC1

INVERNESS
CLIFFS
APARTMENTS
LLC

Instr
#:20051212000
641070

201008250002
73840

08/25/2010
01:17:11

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES SUMMERCHA
SE LLC

Legacy #:2000-
32057 Instr
#:20000914000
320571

201009170003
05190

09/17/2010
10:30:01

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

CHASE HOME
FINANCE LLC

Instr
#:20070221000
078280

201102220000
60740

02/22/2011
03:52:05

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

TAYLOR BEAN
WHITAKER
MORTGAGE
CORP

Instr
#:20070816000
386320

201103240000
93110

03/24/2011
10:41:53

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES DUNAWAY
JAMES L

Instr
#:20021204000
603180

201106010001
60030

06/01/2011
09:19:12

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

SUPERIOR
BANK

201106060001
65900

06/06/2011
04:08:52

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

RITTER
RALPH F

Instr
#:20061208000
595840

201111010003
26560

11/01/2011
10:20:24

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee AFFIDAVITS FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO

Legacy #:1998-
38085 Instr
#:19980930000
380851

201111010003
26580

11/01/2011
10:20:26

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

CENLAR FSB

201207020002
31270

07/02/2012
11:06:10

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Debtor ASSIGNMENT
S OF UCC

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

Instr
#:20120131000
037190

201206080002
02290

06/08/2012
10:14:00

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

FEDERAL
DEPOSIT
INSURANCE
CORPORATIO
N

201210310004
18710

10/31/2012
11:56:08

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Debtor TERMINATION
S OF UCC

COLE AND
EDDLEMAN
DEVELOPMEN
T COMPANY
LLP

Instr
#:20021101000
542130

201304010001
35040

04/01/2013
03:47:59

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

DYCK O NEAL
INC

Instr
#:20020829000
413500



201307120002
85350

07/12/2013
11:48:14

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES BROOK
HIGHLAND
PLACE DST

Instr
#:20081231000
481900

201402040000
31010

02/04/2014
08:38:12

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Debtor ASSIGNMENT
S OF UCC

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

Instr
#:20130605000
228620

201405220001
54840

05/22/2014
10:58:14

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20021031000
536460

201405220001
54840

05/22/2014
10:58:14

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20021031000
536460

201405220001
54880

05/22/2014
10:58:18

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES HAMILTON
BRUCE S

Instr
#:20021206000
610520


