Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
200707260003 48350	07/26/2007 10:37:13	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	ANDREWS FREDDIE F					198312300002 34120	Description
200711010005 05200	11/01/2007 09:40:44	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	POWER OF ATTORNEY	CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY DBA						
200802270000 30620	02/27/2008 03:38:19	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	BOZEMAN, REBECCA S					198707300002 44010	
200908250003 26860	08/25/2009 12:39:08	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	FIRST FINANCIAL BANK					Instr #:20060315000 120810	
200908250003 26850	08/25/2009 12:39:07	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	CASTLE MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N					Instr #:20060315000 120810	
200908280003 33520	08/28/2009 01:48:46	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20030122000 041700	
201002260000 57550	02/26/2010 12:12:23	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC					Instr #:20070814000 382290	
201006100001 84510	06/10/2010 12:13:06	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC					Instr #:20050301000 096010	
201006140001 88130	06/14/2010 12:40:21	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	TAYLOR BEAN & WHITAKER MORTGAGE CORP					Instr #:20021204000 603180	
201006140001 88200	06/14/2010 12:40:28	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	TAYLOR BEAN & WHITAKER MORTGAGE CORP					Instr #:20021105000 548300	
201006140001 38160	06/14/2010 12:40:24	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	TAYLOR BEAN & WHITAKER MORTGAGE CORP					Instr #:20021003000 480600	
201008020002 14620	08/02/2010 09:10:17	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC					Instr #:20030404000 202470	

201007230002 35350	07/23/2010 12:57:53	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Secured party	CONTINUATIO N OF UCC1	INVERNESS CLIFFS APARTMENTS LLC			Instr #:20051212000 641070	
201008250002 73840	08/25/2010 01:17:11	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	SUMMERCHA SE LLC			Legacy #:2000- 32057 Instr #:20000914000 320571	
201009170003 05190	09/17/2010 10:30:01	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC			Instr #:20070221000 078280	
201102220000 60740	02/22/2011 03:52:05	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	TAYLOR BEAN WHITAKER MORTGAGE CORP			Instr #:20070816000 386320	
201103240000 93110	03/24/2011 10:41:53	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	DUNAWAY JAMES L			Instr #:20021204000 603180	
201106010001 60030	06/01/2011 09:19:12	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	SUPERIOR BANK				
201106060001 65900	06/06/2011 04:08:52	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	RITTER RALPH F			Instr #:20061208000 595840	
201111010003 26560	11/01/2011 10:20:24	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	AFFIDAVITS	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO			Legacy #:1998- 38085 Instr #:19980930000 380851	
201111010003 26580	11/01/2011 10:20:26	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	POWER OF ATTORNEY	CENLAR FSB				
201207020002	07/02/2012 11:06:10	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Debtor	ASSIGNMENT S OF UCC	U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION			Instr #:20120131000 037190	
201206080002 02290	06/08/2012 10:14:00	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATIO N				
201210310004 18710	10/31/2012 11:56:08	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Debtor	TERMINATION S OF UCC	COLE AND EDDLEMAN DEVELOPMEN T COMPANY LLP			Instr #:20021101000 542130	
201304010001 35040	04/01/2013 03:47:59	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	DYCK O NEAL INC			Instr #:20020829000 413500	

201307120002 85350	07/12/2013 11:48:14	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor		BROOK HIGHLAND PLACE DST			Instr #:20081231000 481900	
201402040000 31010	02/04/2014 08:38:12	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N		ASSIGNMENT S OF UCC	U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION			Instr #:20130605000 228620	
201405220001 54840	05/22/2014 10:58:14	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee		MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20021031000 536460	
201405220001 54840	05/22/2014 10:58:14	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor		MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20021031000 536460	
201405220001 54880	05/22/2014 10:58:18	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	HAMILTON BRUCE S			Instr #:20021206000 610520	